Bah Kim Lian 9,956,824 0.36  (iii) 635,691,963 22.83 9,956,824 0.36 (iii) 635,691,963 22.93

Lim Chern Yuan 5,013,084 0.18 - - 5,013,084 0.18 - -

Notes:

(i) Excluding 295,425,151 Treasury Shares as at the LPD.
(ii) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse and children’s direct shareholdings in the Company pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act and Liannex

Corporation (S) Pte Ltd and Yinson Legacy Sdn Bhd’s direct shareholdings in the Company pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.
(iii) Deemed interested by virtue of her spouse and children’s direct shareholdings in the Company pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act and Yinson Legacy Sdn

Bhd’s direct shareholding in the Company pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.
(iv) Assuming no shares and/or options granted under the ESS2015 and/or ESS2023 and no warrants issued by the Company which are expiring on 20 June 2025,

have been exercised.

9

   6.2 Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

 As at LPD After Proposed Share Buy-Back

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name No. of Shares %(i) No. of Shares %(i) No. of Shares(v) % No. of Shares(v) %

Lim Han Weng 44,175,728 1.59  (ii) 696,396,819 25.01 44,175,728 1.59 (ii) 696,396,819 25.12

Bah Kim Lian 9,956,824 0.36 (iii) 635,691,963 22.83 9,956,824 0.36 (iii) 635,691,963 22.93

Employees Provident
Fund Board

495,491,151 17.79

-  - 495,491,151 17.88 - -

Kumpulan Wang
Persaraan
(Diperbadankan)

137,321,800 4.93  (iv) 62,599,420 2.25  137,321,800 4.95  (iv) 62,599,420 2.26

Yinson Legacy Sdn Bhd 577,760,183 20.75 -   - 577,760,183 20.84 - -

Notes:

(i) Excluding 295,425,151 Treasury Shares as at the LPD.
(ii) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse and children’s direct shareholdings in the Company pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act and Liannex

Corporation (S) Pte Ltd and Yinson Legacy Sdn Bhd’s direct shareholdings in the Company pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.
(iii) Deemed interested by virtue of her spouse and children’s direct shareholdings in the Company pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act and Yinson Legacy Sdn

Bhd’s direct shareholding in the Company pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.